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Dear Friends,
Thank you for your support. We are so pleased and honored to share our Impact Report and the many 
accomplishments and successes you helped make possible. 

Thanks to you, Kingsley House continues to change lives by providing high impact, high quality services and 
supports to our community’s most vulnerable children, families and seniors. 

Because of you, Kingsley House has dramatically transformed the trajectory of thousands of at-risk individuals 
and families and improved the quality of life in neighborhoods and communities throughout Greater New Orleans. 

You helped make it all happen as we worked tirelessly toward our vision of a city and region where all young 
children are ready to succeed and all citizens are healthy and economically stable. 

We are eternally grateful for all you do.

			   Bill Hammack				    Keith H. Liederman, Ph.D.
	 	 	 President	 	 	 	 Chief Executive Officer

MESSAGE FROM THE PRESIDENT & CEO
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OUR MISSION:
Kingsley House educates children, strengthens families and builds community.

OUR VISION:
Kingsley House envisions a city and region where all young children are ready to 
succeed and all citizens are healthy and economically stable.

OUR VALUES: 
We are committed to:

•	 Shared Power and Voice
•	 Integrity and Excellence
•	 Diversity and Inclusion
•	 Collaboration
•	 Innovation

KINGSLEY HOUSE  

Kingsley House is 
accredited by the Council 

on Accreditation (COA), the 
largest accrediting body for 

social and human services 
in the nation, meeting 

the highest standards of 
professional practices.
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Kingsley House provides:
•	 High quality early education and development services to vulnerable children ages six 

weeks to five years old
•	 Exceptionally rated by Louisiana Quality Start Program
•	 Class A licensed by the State of Louisiana with highly credentialed staff and low 

teacher-child ratios
•	 Preparation of at-risk young children and families for success in school and life
•	 Engagement of active parent involvement in child’s school life

Thanks To You…
4	 1,136 infants, toddlers, preschoolers, and their families received high quality early learning 

services and supports
4	 90% of infants achieved essential developmental milestones in gross motor, fine motor, cognitive, 

language, self-help, and social and emotional skills
4	 80% of preschoolers successfully achieved core cognitive, communication, personal, social, and 

motor skills that are key components for school readiness
4	 357 parent volunteers assisted in the Early Head Start and Head Start program by providing more 

than 66,000 volunteer hours
4	 432 parents/caregivers were employed

EARLY LEARNING SERVICES
EARLY LEARNING 
SERVICES  
encompasses:

•	Early Head Start
•	Head Start
•	Educare
•	Childcare Partnerships 
•	Parents as Educators
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Kingsley House provides:
•	 National model early learning program for vulnerable children ages 6 weeks  

to five years old
•	 An innovative public/private partnership
•	 Highest rating (5 stars) from the Louisiana Quality Start Program
•	 The most highly credentialed staff and the lowest teacher-child ratios in the State  

of Louisiana

Thanks To You…
4	 336 at-risk infants, toddlers, preschoolers, and their families received the highest  

quality early learning and development
4	 94% of three and four year olds successfully achieved cognitive, communication, 

personal, social, and motor skills that are key components for school readiness
4	 95% of our graduates tested at levels equal to or better than their more income-

advantaged peers in Orleans Parish
4	 100 preschoolers successfully transitioned from Educare New Orleans to  

kindergarten

EDUCARE NEW ORLEANS
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Kingsley House provides:
•	 Home-based visits and group socialization activities that promote secure parent-child relationships and help parents 

provide high quality learning experiences to their infants and toddlers in language, literacy, social, and emotional 
functioning and physical skills

•	 A research based curriculum (Partners for a Healthy Baby) that delivers developmentally, linguistically, and culturally 
appropriate activities that support young children’s cognitive, social, and emotional growth for later success in school

•	 Resources to promote overall well-being for the family unit, including physical (vision, speech, and hearing screenings) 
and mental health services

•	 A strategic system of care to support all enrolled pregnant women’s ongoing needs
•	 Type III licensed through the State of Louisiana, as a home-based option for 

parents of young children

Thanks To You…
4	 140 infants, toddlers, and their families received high quality home-based early 

learning services and supports
4	 90% of infants achieved essential developmental milestones in gross motor, fine 

motor, cognitive, language, self-help, and social and emotional skills
4	 50% of parents completed CNA Nursing program courses and CDA (Child 

Development Associate) courses, advancing their career opportunities

PARENTS AS EDUCATORS
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Kingsley House provides:
•	 Direct support to individuals and families residing at 

Columbia Parc at the Bayou District and Heritage Senior 
Residences

•	 Essential services to help vulnerable residents achieve 
self-sufficiency and personal growth, while ensuring 
overall well-being for our local community

•	 Management of Harmony House, a supervised 
visitation program that protects at-risk families suffering 
from domestic violence

Thanks To You…
4	 300 at-risk families, individuals, and seniors received 

vital services, including employment (job search and job 
skills development), family planning, counseling services 
(relationship and conflict resolution), youth development, 
utility assistance, housing/rental support, and food and 
nutrition assistance

4	 80 single female-headed families received emergency 
financial assistance and ongoing support, preventing 
homelessness and future crises

4	 153 families received free VITA (Volunteer Income Tax 
Assistance) services from IRS certified volunteers, ensuring 
efficient and timely tax return preparation with electronic 
filing

4	 Harmony House successfully provided safe and secure visits 
for 143 vulnerable families

COMMUNITY & SUPPORTIVE SERVICES 
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Thanks To You…
4	 95% of participants maintained or improved health and avoided transitioning into 

nursing home care or hospitalization 
4	 100% of caregivers were able to maintain their jobs or obtain new employment while 

receiving respite through Adult Services

ADULT SERVICES

Kingsley House provides:
•	 Year-round day care for vulnerable senior citizens, veterans, and medically fragile 

adults
•	 Support to caregivers while they are at work by offering safe, secure, stimulating and 

productive environments for loved ones
•	 Exciting social and recreational activities, including weekly bingo games, arts and 

crafts, music therapy, community and cultural activities, and other celebrations
•	 A community-based alternative to unnecessary nursing home placement and 

hospitalization by ensuring health and well-being
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Kingsley House provides:
•	 High quality counseling for at-risk individuals, 

families, children and youth experiencing 
behavioral and mental health challenges

•	 Licensed counselors committed to helping 
participants become their own best problem 
solvers

•	 Specialized play therapy for infants and 
toddlers

•	 Services open to everyone, with flexible fees, 
based on household income

Thanks To You…
4	 More than 1,000 individuals received essential counseling and therapeutic 

services
4	 86% achieved positive changes in their emotional well-being, resulting in higher 

functional status

COMMUNITY COUNSELING CENTER
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Kingsley House provides:
•	 An 8 week, full-day summer camp for children and youth, including indoor and outdoor 

sports, recreation and academic enrichment
•	 Individual and group mental health counseling, as well as drug and violence prevention 

education
•	 Weekly field trips to fun, local attractions and activities 

Thanks To You…
4	 752 children and youth participated in 

safe, supportive summertime activities

YOUTH SERVICES
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 THE PATH TO PROSPERITY:  
CHANGING LIVES FOR THE  
WHOLE FAMILY

LOUIS CAGER has two children enrolled in Kingsley House’s Educare School —
Laisah is 4 years old and Skye is 3 years old.  

Being an engaged parent and good 
provider for his family is  first and foremost to 
Louis Cager, which is why he wanted to find 
new ways to financially support his family. 
Thanks to a course through Kingsley House, 
Cager was able to build his small business 
and thrive. Cager’s business, TruDesign, which 
focuses on graphic, interior, and event design, 
has allowed him extra financial security as well 
as more flexible time to be there for his young 
daughters. 

Louis participated in a business startup 
special training course that was made 
available to our Educare parents and the 
training was a game changer for his small 
business.  His experiences in Dr. Erica Murray’s 
entrepreneur’s seminar were life altering. 

Prior to this specialized training, Cager grew 
his business based on word of mouth and now 
he credits the course with instilling in him a 
sense of confidence and purpose to actively 
promote his business.  

Touted as a trusted global business 
consultant, Murray’s book CEO to the Power 
of YOU has served as his business bible and 
primer for future expansion plans.  Murray, 
a New Orleans local herself, grew up in the 
St. Bernard Housing Development (now 
Columbia Parc and home to our Educare 
School and Community and Supportive 
Services program), and believes in sharing her 
business expertise with locals to help them 
succeed in becoming more economically 
stable and break the cycle of poverty.  

Local entrepreneur 
thrives with support 
from Kingsley 
House
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Building off of the business startup 
training, Cager recently won a major 
contract with InterContinental Hotels 
Group (IHG), a global hotel brand, to 
provide them with corporate meetings 
and event support. Within the first year 
after having participated in training, 
Cager’s profits increased by $36,000.

Mr. Cager plans to hire more 
designers, media and event planners, 
and continue to fine tune his next steps 
for business success and growth. The 
Cager family is just one among many 
families that Kingsley House has 
positively impacted and provided life 
transforming services.

411 on  
TruDesign, Inc.

4	 Founded by Louis Cager 
in 2015

4	 Specializes in graphic, 
interior and event design

4	 Recent client: IHG hotel 
chain

4	 Contact #504-510-1751 
for more info on services 
and rates
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WHO WE ARE

AT KINGSLEY HOUSE, we envision a city and region where 
all young children are ready to succeed and all citizens are 
healthy and economically stable. Recognizing that vulnerable 

families are at risk of being caught in an intractable cycle of poverty, 
we are committed to ensuring that individuals and families have 
the supports necessary to be successful at all stages of life. To 
accomplish our goals, we join forces with dedicated community 
partners. Collectively, we work with families to fuel economic growth 
and social change in our city, state and region.
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and builds community”



2015-16 FISCAL YEAR IN NUMBERS

Early Learning 
Services

71%
Community Services

(CSSP, CCC, Adult 
Services, Youth 

Services)
10%

Participant
Meals

4%
Fundraising

2%
Administration

13%

Fees & Grants:
Government

$9,722,291
Fees & Grants: 

Non-Government
$2,415,585

Self-Support /
Misc Revenue

$288,610
Investment 

Income
$31,787
Program 

Service Fees
$233,752

United Way
$315,177

TOTAL:
$13,007,202 

Early Learning 
Services

71%
Community Services

(CSSP, CCC, Adult 
Services, Youth 

Services)
10%

Participant
Meals

4%
Fundraising

2%
Administration

13%

Fees & Grants:
Government

$9,722,291
Fees & Grants: 

Non-Government
$2,415,585

Self-Support /
Misc Revenue

$288,610
Investment 

Income
$31,787
Program 

Service Fees
$233,752

United Way
$315,177

TOTAL:
$13,007,202 

SOURCE OF INCOME 
Fiscal Year 2015-2016

EXPENSES 
Fiscal Year 2015-2016
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Reflects Net Amount after Capital Outlay funding of $4,759,031 for 
Fees & Grants: Government



2016-2017 FISCAL YEAR IN NUMBERS

Early Learning
Services:

71%
Community Services 

(CSSP, CCC, Adult 
Services, Youth 

Services):
13%

Participant
Meals:

4%
Fundraising:

2%
Administration:

15%

Fees & Grants:
Government
$11,763,627 

Fees & Grants:
Non-Government

$1,792,152 
Self-Support

$400,184 
Program 

Service Fees
$144,551 

Investment
Income

$105,755 
United Way

$149,003 

TOTAL:
$14,355,272 

Early Learning
Services:

71%
Community Services 

(CSSP, CCC, Adult 
Services, Youth 

Services):
13%

Participant
Meals:

4%
Fundraising:

2%
Administration:

15%

Fees & Grants:
Government
$11,763,627 

Fees & Grants:
Non-Government

$1,792,152 
Self-Support

$400,184 
Program 

Service Fees
$144,551 

Investment
Income

$105,755 
United Way

$149,003 

TOTAL:
$14,355,272 

SOURCE OF INCOME 
Fiscal Year 2016-2017

EXPENSES 
Fiscal Year 2016-2017

Includes Capital Outlay funding of $1,641,149 for 
Fees & Grants: Government
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Kingsley House officially expanded its 
comprehensive programs on August 30, 
2016, with its newly constructed site, the 

Patrick F. Taylor Campus. Our new campus serves as 
an intergenerational shared site for young children 
and older adults, providing highly specialized 
programs in a loving, nurturing environment.

THE PATRICK F. TAYLOR CAMPUS
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KINGSLEY HOUSE, INC.
BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
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Bill Hammack 
President

Miles Thomas 
President Elect

Richard Roth III 
Treasurer

Jeff Waltz 
Vice President

Chimene Grant Saloy 
Secretary

Kit Fritchie 
Immediate Past President

Gil Brechtel
Ben Butler

Claudia Carrere Powell
Arnel Cosey

Taniya DeSilva
Katherine Gelderman

Ryan Gootee
Brendan M. Greene

Eric Anthony Johnson
Sheldon Lykes

Kit McLean
Christine F. Mitchell

Lynn Smallpage Morgan
Stephen Parker Pate

Bilal Rashid
LaVerne Toombs

Joel Vilmenay
Fredric Warren

W. Michael Wilson



19

Joseph Friend 

Kit Fritchie

Diana Lewis 

Bill Hammack 
Kingsley House Inc.  

KHI Board Representative

Dr. Keith H. Liederman 
Kingsley House Inc. CEO

Charles Rice, Jr.

Alice Wright

KINGSLEY HOUSE FOUNDATION, INC.
BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Sheldon F. “Skip” Brechtel 
Board Chair 

Michael Marsiglia 
Treasurer

Margaret Montgomery-Richard 
Secretary

Please consider leaving a legacy gift  

to Kingsley House Foundation through  

a bequest in your will or living trust.  

Your support for the foundation will help 

ensure the long-term sustainability of 

Kingsley House and our ability to provide 

life-transforming services to children, 

families, medically-fragile adults and seniors 

far into the future. For more information  

give us a call at 504-523-6221 x133 or visit 

www.kingsleyhouse.org.



  

THANK YOU TO OUR CONTRIBUTORS
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Mr. Lee R. Adler and  
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Ms. Yolande Bernard  
Mr. Robert Bernhard
Ms. Kathleen Berni
Mr. Ryan Berni
Hayes Berthelot
Ms. Magdalen B. Bickford
Senator Wesley Bishop
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Ashley Bond
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Mr. William N. Burt
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At Kingsley House, we appreciate all of our supporters. Each donation makes a difference in the lives of children, families and communities we 
serve. We would like to recognize the following individuals and organizations for their generous support during the 2015-2017 Fiscal Years.

 If we have overlooked your name, please accept our sincerest apologies and contact the Development Department at 504-523-6221 ext. 127.

INDIVIDUAL DONORS



  

INDIVIDUAL DONORS
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Frampton
Mr. Harrison Frampton
Ms. Evelyn S. Francois
Ms. Simone Michelle Francois



  

THANK YOU TO OUR CONTRIBUTORS

22

Ms. Holly G. Freas
Mr. and Mrs.  

George C. Freeman III
Mr. J. M. Fried, Jr.
Mr. and Mrs. Joseph E. Friend
Mr. and Mrs. Alec Fritchie
Mr. and Mrs. Gus A. Fritchie
Miss Katherine P. Gage
Ms. Judith A. Gainsburgh, Esq.
Ms. Betsie Gambel 
Mr. James Gardner
Ms. Sandra F. Gardner
Mr. R. Justin Garon
Ms. Kelisha Garrett
Mr. Tom Gault  

and Ms. Mary L. Sweat
Mr. Jonathan Gay
Mr. Arthur Geary
Mr. Jacob Gehl
Mr. and Mrs.  

G. Anthony Gelderman III
Mrs. Suzanne H. Gentry
Mr. Sean Gerowin

Ms. Theresa K. Gioia
Ms. Joan T. Glaser
Ms. Debra Godsey
Mr. and Mrs.  

Moylan F. Gomila, Jr.
Mrs. and Mr.  

Elizabeth Goodyear
Ms. Elaine Gootee
Mr. and Mrs. Ryan Gootee
Ms. Melissa P. Gray
Ms. Carolyn A. Green
Ms. Mary Green
Mr. and Mrs. Brendan Greene
Ms. Marion Greenup
Mr. Rodney Greenup
Judge Piper D. Griffin
Mr. and Mrs.  

George Griswold II
Ms. Aimee Blanchard Grubbs
Mr. and Mrs. Glenn W. Gruber
Mr. and Mrs. Gordon M. Gsell
Dr. and Mrs.  

Benjamin Guider, Jr.

Councilwoman Susan Guidry
Mr. James Guilbeau
Mr. H. Elder Gwin
Mr. Henry Gwin
Janice J. Hales
Bherita R. Hall
Ms. Amanda Hammack
Mr. William H. Hammack  

and Mrs. Janice Parmelee
Ms. Sarah Hammant
Ms. Lynn Hamrick
Mr. Eric Handy
Ms. Erin E. Hardy
Pearlie Harris
Mrs. Monica Harris-Hall
Mr. Benjamin Harwood
Mr. John L. Haspel  

and Mrs. Amy  
Gainsburgh-Haspel

Mrs. Shirley Haspel
Justyn Hawkins
Mrs. Jarvia W. Haynes

Mr. and Mrs.  
Alden J. Heaphy III

Mr. and Mrs. Kermit Hebert
Mrs. Elizabeth B. Hefler
Ms. Cindy Heine
Mr. William Heine
Mr. Miles Heise
Mr. and Mrs. Edward M. Heller
Ms. Sally Heller
Mrs. Sandra P. Heller
Dr. Bruce C. Henderson
Mrs. Margaret Henderson
Ms. Veronica E. Henry
Mrs. Dione J. Herbert
Ms. Tara C. Hernandez
Ms. Carleen J. Hill
Mr. and Mrs. Charles H. Hollis
Ms. Shannon S. Holtzman
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Ms. Diane Plauche
Dr. Allison Plyer
Mr. and Mrs.  

Marshall L. Posey, Jr.
Claudia and Cleland Powell

Mr. Scott S. Powell
Ms. Joan Quinlan
Mrs. Phyllis Hutton Raabe
Mr. Stan Raffa
Mr. Francis A. Ragan III
Mr. Shaun Rafferty
Mr. Marceau Ratard
Mr. Kevin Reed
Ms. Dorothy F. Reese
Ms. Allison Reid
Mr. Timothy S. Reily
Ms. Maury Rendeiro
Mr. and Mrs.  

Newton R. Reynolds
Ms. Kelleye Rhein
Mr. and Mrs. Peter Ricchiuti
Ms. Joann Ricci
Mr. Charles L. Rice, Jr.
Ms. Patricia Rice
Mr. John Richards
Ms. Makitha Richards
Ms. Katherine L. Richardson
Mr. Marc Robert

Mrs. Amy Roberts
Ms. Leatrice Roberts
Ms. Carla Robertson
Mrs. Alexis B. Robinson
Ms. Magdalena Robinson
Ms. Cheryn Robles
Mrs. Lindsey B. Rohm
Ms. Erin Rosenberg
Mrs. Richard J. Roth, Jr.
Mr. and Mrs.  

Richard J. Roth III
Mr. and Mrs.  

André M. Rubenstein
Mrs. Roberta Rubenstein
Glauco Alberto Ruesga and 

William R. Niedzwiecki
Mr. Sam Russo
Mrs. Rosemary G. Ryan
Ms. Katherine Saer
Mr. Darrel J. Saizan, Jr.
Ms. Lesley Ann Saketkoo, MD
Mrs. Chimene Grant Saloy
Ms. Chrissy Santegelo

Mrs. Charlotte Sapir
Ms. Carol Sarpy
Ms. Melissa Sawyer
Mr. Scott Scariano
Ms. Linda L. Schaumburg
Ms. Madalyn Schenk
Mr. Henry Schleiff
Mr. and Mrs. Steve Schmidt
Mr. and Mrs. Richard 

Schornstein
Mr. and Mrs.  

Gregory Schramel
Mrs. and Mr. Leigh Seago
Mr. G. A. Seaver III
Ms. Karen K. Senter
Mr. and Mrs. David B. Sharpe
Mr. and Mrs. Danny G. Shaw
Mr. and Mrs.  

Howard B. Shreves
Mr. Howard Siegel
Mr. and Mrs. Robert I. Siegel
Ms. Judith S. Simon
Mr. Charles Simonson
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Mrs. Carli Simpson
Ms. Shannon C. Sims
Mr. and Mrs. I. William Sizeler
Ms. Cheryl Slane
Ms. Kim L. Smail
Mr. and Mrs. Gene Smith
Mr. James Smith
Ms. Lawanda Smith
Ms. Lisa Smith
Lynn Smith
Reverend Mitchell Smith
Mr. Randy Smith
Mr. Robert Smith
Mr. Z E. Smith
Ms. Traci Smothers
Dr. and Mrs. Eddie Soll
Lessley H. Soniat
Mr. Simon Spadaro-Bliss
Mr. and Mrs. Mark Spansel
Ms. Glenda Spear
Sam Sporer
Ms. Cindy M. St. Romain
Ms. Gina Stafford
Ms. Pamela Stanton

Ms. Lynne Stern
Ms. Joanna Sternberg
Mr. Peter G. Stewart
Mr. Roosevelt Stewart, Jr.
Ms. Stephanie Stokes  

and Mr. Dan Shea
Ms. Margaret L. Sunkel
Ms. Lynn B. Swetland
Ms. Stephanie Swift
Ms. Monica Sylvain
Ms. Susan M. Taylor
Mr. Lenvi Tennessee
Ms. Beth L. Terry
Mr. Larry Thibodeaux, Sr.
Ms. Elise P. Thomas
Mr. and Mrs. Miles C. Thomas
Mr. Peter V. Thomas
Troy A. Thomas
Mrs. Patricia M. Tillman
Mrs. Adrian Y. Todd
Mr. and Mrs. James Toombs
Ms. Latonya Toomer
Mr. Michael J. Toso III
Ms. Suzanne Towns

Frances Treadway
June P. Tucei
Mrs. and Mr. Roselle Ungar
Mr. and Mrs.  

Quentin E. Urquhart, Jr.
Mr. and Mrs. Charles Van Horn
Mr. Vinnie R. Varisco
Ms. Stella M. Vasquez
Ms. Noelle Vescio
Ms. Charlotte F. Viguerie
Mr. and Mrs. George G. Villere
Mr. and Mrs. Pierre B. Villere
Ms. Gabriel Virdure
Mr. and Mrs. Albert Vitter III
Mrs. Wendy B. Vitter
Mr. Joey Walker
Ms. Selena Walker
Mrs. Eileen B. Wallen
Ms. Marian H. Wallis
Mr. Peter A. Waring
Dr. Fredric Warren
Mr. Johnathon Warren
Mr. Brian Washington
Ms. Marsha Washington

Ms. Ida M. Watler
Mr. and Mrs.  

Warren Kearny Watters
Ms. Rachel Webre
Mrs. Gigi A. Weigel
Farrel Weil, Jr.
Ms. Cynthia H. Weinmann
Ms. Ellen B. Weiss
Mr. Ryan Wentworth
Mr. and Ms. Scott D. Weston
Mr. Mike Whalen
Mr. Robert White
Ms. Sonji White
Mr. and Mrs. James C. Wilbert
Dr. Frank Wilklow
Ms. Amy Williams
Mr. Buel Williams
Dr. and Mrs.  

Everett J. Williams
Mary L. Williams
Dr. Shondra Williams
Mr. Terrance Williams
Mrs. Tonda Williams

Mrs. Louaunne  
Williams-Gilyot

Mr. and Mrs.  
Michael Williamson

Mrs. Erica D. Wilson
Jane and Jeff Wilson
Mrs. Wanda R. Wilson
Mr. and Mrs. Willie M. Wilson
Ms. Betty M. Wise
Mrs. Carol B. Wise
Mr. Christopher Wiseman
Mr. John D. Wogan
Ms. Melissa Woods
Mr. and Mrs. Rob Worley
Ms. Alice Wright
Ms. Elia Diaz Yaeger
Ms. Amy Yildizli
Mr. and Mrs. George V. Young
Ms. Loretta Young-Williams
Mr. Jeffrey J. Yungman
Ms. Beth Zabel
Mrs. Mary K. Zervigon
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THANK YOU TO OUR CONTRIBUTORS

CORPORATE AND FOUNDATION DONORS
Ace Glass Inc
Al Bourgeois Plumbing and 

Heating Inc.
Arwin P. Bascle, LLC
Baptist Community Ministries
Bellum Entertainment, LLC
The Benevity Community 

Impact Fund
Bertucci and Labiche Private 

Wealth Management
Blake Jones Law Firm LLC
Blue Goose
Burkendale Foundation
Carole B. and Kenneth J. 

Boudreaux Foundation
Carr, Riggs & Ingram, LLC
Catholic Daughters of the 

Americas
City of New Orleans Louisiana 

Crasto Glass  
and Mirror Co., Inc.

Danni Productions LLC
Domengeaux Wright  

Roy & Edwards, LLC
Downman Family Foundation
Drew’s Tunes 
Ella West Freeman 

Foundation
Entergy New Orleans
Eustis Insurance, Inc.
Fox Family Foundation
Friday Afternoon Club
Frilot L.L.C.
Gallo Mechanical LLC
Gap, Inc.
Give With Liberty
Goldring Family Foundation
Good Search

The Gracen Jules  
Companies, LLC

Greater King Solomon  
Baptist Church

Greater New Orleans Fair 
Housing Action Center

Greater New Orleans 
Foundation

Gulf Coast Bank
Gumshoe Productions
Hahn Enterprises Inc.
Harrah’s Casino New Orleans
Heritage Electrical Co., Inc.
Holy Family Catholic Church/

Holy Family Social 
Concerns

Humane Society of Louisiana
Iberia Bank
International Alliance of 

Theatrical & Stage Emp 
Local 478

International High School 
New Orleans

Irish Fest New Orleans
Jaeger Foundation
Jaelynn Consulting
Jefferson Sprinkler, Inc.
Jennifer Shaw Photography
JustGive
The Kullman Firm
Landry and Spivey
Latter & Blum Property 

Management
Lauricella Land Company
Link Stryjewski Foundation
Louisiana Association of 

United Ways
Louisiana Lottery Corporation
Louisiana Premiere 

Productions LLC

Lugenbuhl, Wheaton, Peck, 
Rankin & Hubbard

Maison Hospitaliere
The Martens Law Firm LLC
Martinez Academy of Arms
Maxhome, LLC
Methodist Health System 

Foundation Inc.
Metro Service Group, Inc.
Mr. and Mrs. John F. Olinde 

Family Fund 
Muggivan School of Irish 

Dance LLC
Neal Auction Company
New Orleans Dodgeball 

Association
NOLA Lending
Nonprofit Knowledge Works
Omni Air Transport, LLC



  

CORPORATE AND FOUNDATION DONORS

Oscar J. Tolmas Charitable 
Trust

Pratt-Stanton Manor Fund
Premier Medical Rehab 

Westbank, LLC
Protocol Construction LLC
R.C. Baker Foundation
Raphael Academy
Reign Creative Co.
The Richard H. Driehaus 

Foundation
Robert E. Zetzmann Family 

Foundation
The Roosevelt New Orleans
Salmen Family Foundation
Schonekas, Evans, McGoey  

& McEachin, LLC
Sherry and Alan Leventhal 

Family Foundation
Simms Hardin Company, LLC
Simons Foundation

The Sixth Baptist Church
Smallpage Family Foundation
Southern Earth Sciences, Inc.
St. Anna’s Episcopal Church  

of New Orleans
St. Charles Avenue 

Presbyterian Church
Steeg Family Foundation
Sybil M. and D. Blair Favrot 

Family Fund
Tether, Inc.
Tides Foundation
Todd G. Ragusa  

— Consultant, LLC
Trapolin-Peer Architects
Trimark Constructors LLC
Trinity Church Hudson 

Discretionary Fund
Trinity Episcopal Church, 

Vincent Memorial Legacy
Trip Productions and Universal 

City Studios LLC

Truist
United Way for Southeastern 

Michigan
United Way  

of Central Alabama
United Way  

of Central Maryland
United Way of Massachusetts 

Bay and Merrimack Valley

United Way  
of Metropolitan Atlanta

United Way  
of Southeast Louisiana

Valero St. Charles Refinery
W. K. Kellogg Foundation
The Waltz Law Group
Waters Parkerson and Co., LLC
Whitney National Bank

The William Randolph  
Hearst Foundation

Williams Land  
Company, L.L.C.

Woldenberg Foundation
Yandr Productions, LLC
The Zetzmann Family 

Foundation
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1600 CONSTANCE STREET  
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70130-4641

PHONE: (504) 523-6221 • FAX: (504) 523-4450 
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